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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 180 180

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically ~ Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) = Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
PG[2Years 201 130 331 316 15 0 72 110 144 5 0 33
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
year placed
(2014-15) 180 73 (2015-16) 57 36 300000 (Three Lakh) 3
(2015-16) 180 117 (2016-17) 92 80 280000 (Two Lakh Eighty 0
Thousand)
(2016-17) 180 165 (2017-18) 127 86 220000 (Two Lakh Twenty 12
Thousand)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 10
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No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

Full Time

Part Time

2017-18

0

0

2016-17

2015-16

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)
Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

€

8950 (Eight Thousand Nine Hundre
d Fifty )

488989 (Four Lakh Eighty Eight Tho
usand Nine Hundred Eighty Nine)

237909 (Two Lakh Thirty Seven Tho
usand Nine Hundred Nine)

24624488 (Two Crore Forty Six Lak
h Twenty Four Thousand Four Hun
dred Eighty Eight)

8311777 (Eighty Three Lakh Eleven
Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy

Seven)

744858 (Seven Lakh Forty Four Tho
usand Eight Hundred Fifty Eight)

2017-18

0

Zero

2017-18

150000

One Lakh Fifty Thousand

2016-17

Utilised Amount

8891 (Eight Thousand Eight Hundr
ed Ninety One)

898540 (Eight Lakh Ninety Eight Th
ousand Five Hundred Fourty)

549847 (Five Lakh Forty Nine Thou
sand Eight Hundred Forty Seven)

19802490 (One Crore Ninety Eight
Lakh Two Thousand Four Hundred
Ninety)

8491858 (Eighty Four Lakh Ninety
One Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty
Eight)

396838 (Three Lakh Ninety Six Tho
usand Eight Hundred Thirty Eight)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

81555 (Eighty One Thousand Five
Hundred Fifty Five)

1380957 (Thirteen Lakh Eighty Tho
usand Nine Hundred Fifty Seven)

4260825 (Forty Two Lakh Sixty Tho
usand Eight Hundred Twenty Five)

16339849 (One Crore Sixty Three L
akh Thirty Nine Thousand Eight Hu
ndred Forty Nine)

5286567 (Fifty Two Lakh Eighty Six
Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Seve
n)

505978 (Five Lakh Five Thousand N
ine Hundred Seventy Eight )

2016-17 2015-16

0 1

0 1

0 60000

Zero Sixty Thousand only
2016-17 2015-16
4 0
4 0
130000 0
One Lakh Thirty Thousand Zero
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Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs

Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

2017-18

6

45

170000

One Lakh Seventy Thousand

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2016-17

6

98

405000

Four Lakh Five Thousand

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2015-16

0

Zero

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous
year (2017-18)?

Srno

Name

Jitendra Bhandari

Uttam Sapate

ABHINAY MOHAN
NIRMAL

Praful Devidas
Sarangdhar

Swapnil Dattatray
Kharde

VINOD MOHITE
Pranjal Krishna
Jadhav

Vivek Arun Dighe
APARNA SHASTRI

Vijay Hemant Sonaje

Yogini Kulkarni

Age

2

53

30

39

32

39

37

37

33

32

Designation

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Male Ph.D
Male Ph.D
Male Ph.D
Male MBA
Male MBA
Male Ph.D
Female M. Phil
Male MBA
Female M. Phil
Male MBA
Female MBA

€

gy

Date: 06-Aug-2024 (07:17
)

Qualification

Experience (In

Months)

216

348

119

163

43

192

169

189

150

95

80

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining  Leaving
Date Date

16-06- -
2008

01-09- -
2016

17-09- -
2016

17-09- -
2016

01-05- -
2016

10-07- -
2010

22-08- -
2008

01-06- -
2010

15:01- -
2009

15-09- -
2014

09-05- -
2016

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



20

AMOL PRAKASH
RAUT

VIVEKANAND YUVRA]

GAIKWAD

Pranav Kayande

Shriram Shrikrishna

Nerlekar

Sachin Kshirsagar

Rupendra Gaikwad

Yogesh Jadhav

Shailesh Kasande

Umesh Raut

36

32

39

49

45

28

46

33

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

MBA

MPM

Ph.D

MMS

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

132 Yes
108 Yes
180 Yes
228 Yes
288 Yes
276 Yes
51 Yes
240 Yes
24 Yes
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Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

08-10-
2016

20-06-
2010

02-02-
2012

01-07-
2014

19-12-
2012

15-12-
2017

02-12-
2017

23-10-
2017

13-11-
2017

15-06-
2018

11-08-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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Marathwada MitraMandal’s
INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH AND TRAINING
(IMERT), Pune
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Since 1994

Date: 18 June, 2019

Academic and Administrative Audit Report — Year 2018-19
~ Observations, Comments and Suggestions

Teaching Learning and Evaluation

a) Faculties have prepared and maintained teaching plan and course files.
b) Academic calendar and time table are available and followed.

¢) SPPU norms are followed for conducting concurrent evaluation.

d) Use of ICT Tools for teaching learning is good.

e) ET Cases were incorporated in Teaching learning.

Student Support and Progression

a) Various certifications/value added programs/workshops like MS-Excel Basics,
Business English communication, Financial Cyber Security and Entreprencurship
Development were organized by the institute.

b) Placement training activities were conducted for the students.

c) Student participated in inter and intra college cocurricular and extracurricular
activities.

d) Students’ faculty interaction is well maintained in the form of mentoring to support
student holistic development.

e) Specialization related inputs were given to students to enhance their specific domain
skills in internship.

f) Industry Experts were invited for SIP evaluation.

g) Training programs on Advanced Derivative Strategies Training and Selling and
Negotiation and Presentation Skills were conducted.

Faculty Information and Contributions

a) The institute received accreditation by SEBI to conduct Commodity Derivative
Awareness Program Finance faculty were certified by SEBI which is a good
achievement for the institute and faculty.

b) The institute started the D.R. Gadgil Lecture series which is appreciable.

¢) Faculty strength is maintained as per the norms.

d) Faculties are provided with financial and non-financial support for their academic Self-
development.

e) Prof. Sandeep Hegade wrote a book on Demonetization Output where many well-
known Economist and senior faculty members contributed for it which a appreciable
effort.

f) Faculties are encouraged to use innovative pedagogies for teaching, learning and

evaluation.
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Since 1994

g) Faculty attended FDPs on Blooms Taxonomy and how to incorporate it in paper
setting.
h) Session on Process of Blooms Taxonomy and CO-PO mapping was conducted which

is appreciated.

Research, Innovation and Extension

a) National Conference of Finance and Applied Economics was conducted and the
research papers were published in Springer.

b) International tie Up with Murdoch university-Dubai was established which is a
appreciable activity.

¢) Institute conducted Five commodity derivative awareness program in association with
Security Exchange Boards of INDIA (SEBI).

d) Institute has signed a MOU with Triable Research and Training Institute and has
received a approval for grant of Rs. 25,00,000/- which is appreciated.

e) Institute has well established PGRC center.

Facilities, Infrastructure and Learning Recourses

a) The institute has made significant progress in updating its facilities and infrastructure.

b) Substantial improvement has been made to modernize learning resources and ensure
that they meet the current academic and technological needs of the students and
faculty.

¢) The institutional library has maintained required online and off line resources as per
the norms.

Governance

a) The academic and administrative systems are well defined and maintained.

b) The institute is preparing for NAAC peer team visit, the communication between
administration, faculty and students is well monitored.

c) The decision-making process is transparent.

d) The institutional functioning is well monitored and maintained through various
committee structure like Governing body, college development committee.

e) The various statutory and non-statutory committees are established as per the norms.

f) Staff welfare measures are established and implemented.

g) The institute has initiated extension and outreach activities like NELDA-Tree
plantation and preservation by Deshpee Group.

h) The institute follows ‘Antyoday’ policy to provide financial support for the students
from economically weaker section of society.
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Suggestlon 1d Recommendations for Impfovement

1. Institute should increase collaboration for academic and research activities.

2. Faculties should be encouraged for research publications.

Y

Df. Ganesh Yadav
Chairperspn Name & Sign

a Das
MemberWame & Sign

Dr. Rahul Jagtap Proj
Member Name & Sign
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Attendance for Academic and Administrative Audit
on 18" June 2019

Sr. Name of Committee Member Designation Signature
No.

\

1 Dr. Ganesh Yadav Chairperson V
\
2 Dr. Rahul Jagtap Member %
2 Prof. Gopa Das Member UW
«t J
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