



S. No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CTS No. 205, Behind Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar, Pune-411052

NIRF Report AY 2018-19



National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-I-1046

Institute Name: Institute of Management Education Research and Tra

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	180	180				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
PG [2 Years Program(s)]		130	331	316	15	0	72	110	144	5	0	33

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years	[2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years										
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies				
(2014-15)	180	73	(2015-16)	57	36	300000 (Three Lakh)	3				
(2015-16)	180	117	(2016-17)	92	80	280000 (Two Lakh Eighty Thousand)	0				
(2016-17)	180	165	(2017-18)	127	86	220000 (Two Lakh Twenty Thousand)	12				

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted	in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)						
Total Students							
Full Time	0						
Part Time	10						

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)									
2017-18 2016-17 2015-16									
Full Time	0	0	0						
Part Time 0 0 0									

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	8950 (Eight Thousand Nine Hundre d Fifty)	8891 (Eight Thousand Eight Hundr ed Ninety One)	81555 (Eighty One Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Five)
New Equipment for Laboratories	488989 (Four Lakh Eighty Eight Tho usand Nine Hundred Eighty Nine)	898540 (Eight Lakh Ninety Eight Th ousand Five Hundred Fourty)	1380957 (Thirteen Lakh Eighty Tho usand Nine Hundred Fifty Seven)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	237909 (Two Lakh Thirty Seven Tho usand Nine Hundred Nine)	549847 (Five Lakh Forty Nine Thou sand Eight Hundred Forty Seven)	4260825 (Forty Two Lakh Sixty Tho usand Eight Hundred Twenty Five)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	24624488 (Two Crore Forty Six Lak h Twenty Four Thousand Four Hun dred Eighty Eight)	19802490 (One Crore Ninety Eight Lakh Two Thousand Four Hundred Ninety)	16339849 (One Crore Sixty Three L akh Thirty Nine Thousand Eight Hu ndred Forty Nine)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	8311777 (Eighty Three Lakh Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Seven)	8491858 (Eighty Four Lakh Ninety One Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Eight)	5286567 (Fifty Two Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Seve n)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	744858 (Seven Lakh Forty Four Tho usand Eight Hundred Fifty Eight)	396838 (Three Lakh Ninety Six Tho usand Eight Hundred Thirty Eight)	505978 (Five Lakh Five Thousand N ine Hundred Seventy Eight)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	1
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	60000
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Sixty Thousand only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	5	4	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	5	4	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	150000	130000	0
Amount Received in Words	One Lakh Fifty Thousand	One Lakh Thirty Thousand	Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	6	6	0
Total no. of Participants	45	98	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	170000	405000	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	One Lakh Seventy Thousand	Four Lakh Five Thousand	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

4

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Jitendra Bhandari	42	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2008		Regular
2	Uttam Sapate	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	348	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2016		Regular
3	ABHINAY MOHAN NIRMAL	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	119	Yes	Yes	17-09- 2016		Regular
4	Praful Devidas Sarangdhar	39	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	163	Yes	Yes	17-09- 2016		Regular
5	Swapnil Dattatray Kharde	32	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	43	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2016		Regular
6	VINOD MOHITE	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	192	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2010		Regular
7	Pranjal Krishna Jadhav	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	169	Yes	Yes	22-08- 2008		Regular
8	Vivek Arun Dighe	37	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	189	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2010		Regular
9	APARNA SHASTRI	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	150	Yes	Yes	15-01- 2009		Regular
10	Vijay Hemant Sonaje	33	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	95	Yes	Yes	15-09- 2014		Regular
11	Yogini Kulkarni	32	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	80	Yes	Yes	09-05- 2016		Regular

12	AMOL PRAKASH RAUT	36	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	132	Yes	Yes	08-10- 2016		Regular
13	VIVEKANAND YUVRAJ GAIKWAD	32	Assistant Professor	Male	МРМ	108	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2010		Regular
14	Pranav Kayande	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	02-02- 2012		Regular
15	Shriram Shrikrishna Nerlekar	44	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014		Regular
16	Sachin Kshirsagar	49	Assistant Professor	Male	MMS	288	Yes	Yes	19-12- 2012		Regular
17	Rupendra Gaikwad	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	276	Yes	Yes	15-12- 2017		Regular
18	Yogesh Jadhav	28	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	51	Yes	Yes	02-12- 2017		Regular
19	Shailesh Kasande	46	Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	No	23-10- 2017	15-06- 2018	Regular
20	Umesh Raut	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	24	Yes	No	13-11- 2017	11-08- 2018	Regular





S. No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CTS No. 205, Behind Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar, Pune-411052

Academic and Administrative Audit Report for the AY 2018-19





No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CTS No. 205, Behind Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar, Pune - 411052

Date: 18 June, 2019

Academic and Administrative Audit Report – Year 2018-19 Observations, Comments and Suggestions

Teaching Learning and Evaluation

- a) Faculties have prepared and maintained teaching plan and course files.
- b) Academic calendar and time table are available and followed.
- c) SPPU norms are followed for conducting concurrent evaluation.
- d) Use of ICT Tools for teaching learning is good.
- e) ET Cases were incorporated in Teaching learning.

Student Support and Progression

- a) Various certifications/value added programs/workshops like MS-Excel Basics, Business English communication, Financial Cyber Security and Entrepreneurship Development were organized by the institute.
- b) Placement training activities were conducted for the students.
- c) Student participated in inter and intra college cocurricular and extracurricular activities.
- d) Students' faculty interaction is well maintained in the form of mentoring to support student holistic development.
- e) Specialization related inputs were given to students to enhance their specific domain skills in internship.
- f) Industry Experts were invited for SIP evaluation.
- g) Training programs on Advanced Derivative Strategies Training and Selling and Negotiation and Presentation Skills were conducted.

Faculty Information and Contributions

- a) The institute received accreditation by SEBI to conduct Commodity Derivative Awareness Program Finance faculty were certified by SEBI which is a good achievement for the institute and faculty.
- b) The institute started the D.R. Gadgil Lecture series which is appreciable.
- c) Faculty strength is maintained as per the norms.
- d) Faculties are provided with financial and non-financial support for their academic Selfdevelopment.
- e) Prof. Sandeep Hegade wrote a book on Demonetization Output where many well-known Economist and senior faculty members contributed for it which a appreciable effort.
- f) Faculties are encouraged to use innovative pedagogies for teaching, learning and evaluation.





No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CTS No. 205, Behind Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar, Pune - 411052

- g) Faculty attended FDPs on Blooms Taxonomy and how to incorporate it in paper setting.
- h) Session on Process of Blooms Taxonomy and CO-PO mapping was conducted which is appreciated.

Research, Innovation and Extension

- a) National Conference of Finance and Applied Economics was conducted and the research papers were published in Springer.
- b) International tie Up with Murdoch university-Dubai was established which is a appreciable activity.
- c) Institute conducted Five commodity derivative awareness program in association with Security Exchange Boards of INDIA (SEBI).
- d) Institute has signed a MOU with Triable Research and Training Institute and has received a approval for grant of Rs. 25,00,000/- which is appreciated.
- e) Institute has well established PGRC center.

Facilities, Infrastructure and Learning Recourses

- a) The institute has made significant progress in updating its facilities and infrastructure.
- b) Substantial improvement has been made to modernize learning resources and ensure that they meet the current academic and technological needs of the students and faculty.
- c) The institutional library has maintained required online and off line resources as per the norms.

Governance

- a) The academic and administrative systems are well defined and maintained.
- b) The institute is preparing for NAAC peer team visit, the communication between administration, faculty and students is well monitored.
- c) The decision-making process is transparent.
- d) The institutional functioning is well monitored and maintained through various committee structure like Governing body, college development committee.
- e) The various statutory and non-statutory committees are established as per the norms.
- f) Staff welfare measures are established and implemented.
- g) The institute has initiated extension and outreach activities like NELDA-Tree plantation and preservation by Deshpee Group.
- h) The institute follows 'Antyoday' policy to provide financial support for the students from economically weaker section of society.







No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CTS No. 205, Behind Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar, Pune - 411052

Suggestions and Recommendations for Improvement

- 1. Institute should increase collaboration for academic and research activities.
- 2. Faculties should be encouraged for research publications.

Dr. Ganesh Yadav Chairperson Name & Sign

Dr. Rahul Jagtap Member Name & Sign



Prof. Gopa Das Member Name & Sign





No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CT\$ No. 205, Behind Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar, Pune – 411052

Attendance for Academic and Administrative Audit on 18th June 2019

Name of Committee Member	Designation	Signature
Dr. Ganesh Yadav	Chairperson	boren
Dr. Rahul Jagtap	Member	Phaglap
Prof. Gopa Das	Member	Mopa
	Dr. Ganesh Yadav Dr. Rahul Jagtap	Dr. Ganesh Yadav Chairperson Dr. Rahul Jagtap Member

